LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company
To the Missouri Public Service Commission

Accompanying schedules issued by the KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations
Company is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the
Public Service Commission Law.

issue Date November 8, 2016

Effectivz:te December 22, 2016

Brad Lutz, Manager - RJguIatory Affairs
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company




= O
o =
=0

R T g I R R T T e ey e e S g Sy =
> - 5 5 3 35 3 34 3 3 g =2 5 5 5 I 5 S5 S 5 S5 S

S 352 25 2 3255 223528525555 55535 5 3

o

RPRABRPRPPRPORPNRPOOOORREPORORNORODON®ONDWOO®ULOONOOWN~NWNNOIN~N S~ 00 00 0 000 00
=

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company
PSC Mo. No. 1, Electric Rates
Effective December 22, 2016

Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.

1
2
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
43
44
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
96
97
97.1
98
99
100
101

Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling
Canceling

o R = R Rt e g D -
S g 3 53 5 > a >3 5 5 > 5> 3 3 3 5 S5 S

o e g - - = R Tl = S g g g Y
5S> 53 2 5 5 5 5 53 53 g > > >3 >3 5 5 5 S5

D U1 WOULOLo) N UINOLOLA 0101001~ ONOODPRRFR WO NNNNNNN~NOO
=0

Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.

18
19
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
43
44
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
96
97
97.1
98
99
100
101



=
=3

=
=3

=
=3

(%]
a

(%]
Qa

(%]
a

(%]
a

P
=3

>
(=}

P
=3

—
=3

P
=3

—
=3

—
=3

=
o

—
=3

—
=3

—
=3

%)
Qa

>
(=}

(%}
a

>
(=}

(%}
a

>
(=}

>
(=}

%)
Qa

%)
Qa

%)
Qa

%)
Qa

%)
Qa

(%}
Qa

(%}
Qa

(%}
a

=
o

=
o

=
o

PROWWRRRPRPRPEPRPENNREPNRPNRPAMOOWACOUVCONDR R R~~~

(%}
a

Wk R

o

Revised Sheet No. 102 Canceling 6" Revised Sheet No. 102
Revised Sheet No. 103 Canceling 6" Revised Sheet No. 103
Revised Sheet No. 104 Canceling 6" Revised Sheet No. 104

Revised Sheet No. 105 Canceling Original Sheet No. 105
Revised Sheet No. 106 Canceling Original Sheet No. 106
Revised Sheet No. 107 Canceling Original Sheet No. 107
Revised Sheet No. 108 Canceling Original Sheet No. 108
Revised Sheet No. 110 Canceling 5" Revised Sheet No. 110
Revised Sheet No. 110.1  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No. 110.1
Revised Sheet No. 111 Canceling 5" Revised Sheet No. 111
Revised Sheet No. 112 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. 112
Revised Sheet No. 113 Canceling 5" Revised Sheet No. 113
Revised Sheet No. 114 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. 114
Revised Sheet No. 115 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. 115
Revised Sheet No. 116 Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No. 116
Revised Sheet No. 117 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. 117
Revised Sheet No. 118 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. 118
Revised Sheet No. 119 Canceling 3" Revised Sheet No. 119
Revised Sheet No. 119.1  Canceling Original Sheet No.  119.1
Revised Sheet No. 119.2  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No. 119.2
Revised Sheet No. 119.3  Canceling Original Sheet No.  119.3
Revised Sheet No. 119.4  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No. 119.4
Revised Sheet No. 119.5 Canceling Original Sheet No. 119.5

Revised Sheet No. 119.6  Canceling 1* Revised Sheet No. 119.6
Revised Sheet No. 119.7  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No. 119.7

Revised Sheet No. 119.8  Canceling Original Sheet No.  119.8
Revised Sheet No. 119.9  Canceling Original Sheet No.  119.9
Revised Sheet No. 123.1  Canceling Original Sheet No.  123.1
Revised Sheet No. 123.2  Canceling Original Sheet No.  123.2
Revised Sheet No. 123.3  Canceling Original Sheet No.  123.3
Revised Sheet No. 123.4  Canceling Original Sheet No. 123.4
Revised Sheet No. 123.5 Canceling Original Sheet No. 123.5
Revised Sheet No. 123.6  Canceling Original Sheet No. 123.6
Revised Sheet No. 124 Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No 124

Revised Sheet No. 125 Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No 125

Revised Sheet No. 126 Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No 126

Revised Sheet No. 126.1  Canceling Original Sheet No.  126.1
Revised Sheet No. 126.2  Canceling Original Sheet No.  126.2
Revised Sheet No. 127 Canceling 12"  Revised SheetNo 127

%)
-

Revised Sheet No. 127.1  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No  127.1
Revised Sheet No. 127.2  Canceling 1 Revised Sheet No  127.2
Revised Sheet No. 127.3  Canceling 1% Revised Sheet No  127.3
Revised Sheet No. 127.4  Canceling 1* Revised Sheet No 127.4
Revised Sheet No. 127.5 Canceling 5" Revised Sheet No  127.5
Revised Sheet No. 127.6  Canceling 1* Revised Sheet No  127.6
Revised Sheet No. 127.7  Canceling 1* Revised Sheet No  127.7
Revised Sheet No. 127.8  Canceling 1* Revised Sheet No  127.8
Revised Sheet No. 127.9  Canceling 1 Revised SheetNo 127.9
Revised Sheet No. 127.10 Canceling 3" Revised Sheet No  127.10
Original Sheet No.  127.11

Original Sheet No.  127.12

Revised Sheet No. 137 Canceling Original Sheet No. 137
Revised Sheet No. 137.1  Canceling Original Sheet No.  137.1
Revised Sheet No. 137.2  Canceling Original Sheet No.  137.2

Revised Sheet No. 137.3  Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No. 137.3
Original Sheet No. 140
Original Sheet No. 141
Original Sheet No. 142
Original Sheet No. 143
Original Sheet No. 144



g 3
S a

=
o

=
o

1%
-

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

>
(=}

1%
-

1%
-

PRNRPRERREW®WIAN

o

=

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

(%}
a

o

o

(QI\%I—‘I—‘HHHHHH
Q o

Original Sheet No. 145

Original Sheet No. 146

Original Sheet No.  146.1
Original Sheet No.  146.2
Original Sheet No.  146.3
Original Sheet No.  146.4
Original Sheet No. 147

Original Sheet No.  147.1
Original Sheet No.  147.2
Original Sheet No.  147.3
Original Sheet No.  147.4
Original Sheet No.  147.5
Original Sheet No. 148

Original Sheet No.  148.1
Original Sheet No.  148.2
Original Sheet No.  148.3
Original Sheet No.  148.4
Original Sheet No. 149

Original Sheet No.  149.1
Original Sheet No.  149.2
Original Sheet No.  149.3
Original Sheet No.  149.4
Original Sheet No.  149.5
Original Sheet No.  149.6

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company
PSC Mo. No. 1, Electric Rules and Regulations
Effective December 22, 2016

Revised Sheet No. R-1 Canceling 1% Revised Sheet No. R-1
Revised Sheet No. R-2 Canceling 4" Revised Sheet No. R-2
Revised Sheet No. R-4 Canceling 2™ Revised Sheet No. R-4
Revised Sheet No. R-5 Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No. R-5
Revised Sheet No. R-5.01 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-5.01
Revised Sheet No. R-6 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-6
Revised Sheet No. R-7 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-7
Revised Sheet No. R-10 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-10
Revised Sheet No. R-13 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-13
Revised Sheet No. R-20 Canceling 1% Revised Sheet No. R-20
Revised Sheet No. R-21 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-21
Revised Sheet No. R-32 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-32
Original Sheet No. R-32.1

Revised Sheet No. R-33 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-33

Original Sheet No. R-33.1
Original Sheet No. R-33.3

Revised Sheet No. R-35 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-35
Revised Sheet No. R-38 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-38
Revised Sheet No. R-47 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-47
Revised Sheet No. R-49 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-49
Revised Sheet No. R-50 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-50
Revised Sheet No. R-51 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-51
Revised Sheet No. R-52 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-52
Revised Sheet No. R-53 Canceling Original Sheet No. R-53
Revised Sheet No. R-54 Canceling 1% Revised Sheet No. R-54

Revised Sheet No. R-62.15 Canceling 2" Revised SheetNo. R-62.15



151

st

[

st

[

rd

st

= W

Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.

Original Sheet No.

Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.

R-62.16  Canceling
R-62.17 Canceling
R-62.18 Canceling
R-62.22

R-63.01.1 Canceling
R-66 Canceling
R-67 Canceling

Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.

Original Sheet No.
Revised Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.

R-62.16
R-62.17
R-62.18

R-63.01.1
R-66
R-67



	Transmittal Letter GMO Compliance Filing 11-8-16
	Proposed Rate Changes

