## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

To the Missouri Public Service Commission

Accompanying schedules issued by the KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission Law.

> Issue Date November 8, 2016 Effective Date December 22, 2016

1.A

Brad Lutz, Manager - Regulatory Affairs KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

## KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company PSC Mo. No. 1, Electric Rates Effective December 22, 2016

6 <sup>th</sup>		4	O a m a a l'in m	5 <sup>th</sup>	Davis and Ohio at No	4
	Revised Sheet No.	1	Canceling		Revised Sheet No.	1
10 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	2	Canceling	9 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	2
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	18	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	18
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	19	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	19
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	21	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	21
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	22	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	22
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	23	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	23
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	24	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	24
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	25	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	25
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	28	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	28
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	29	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	29
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	30	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	30
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	31	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	31
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	32	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	32
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	33	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	33
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	34	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	34
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	35	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	35
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	36	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	36
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	43	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	43
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	44	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	43 44
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	44 50	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	50
o 6 <sup>th</sup>			•	5 <sup>th</sup>		
o 7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	51 52	Canceling	о c <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	51
	Revised Sheet No.	52	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	52
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	53	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	53
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	54	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	54
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	55	Canceling	4"'	Revised Sheet No.	55
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	56	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	56
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	57	Canceling	5"	Revised Sheet No.	57
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	58	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	58
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	59	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	59
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	60	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	60
8 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	61	Canceling	7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	61
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	66	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	66
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	67	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	67
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	68	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	68
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	69	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	69
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	70	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	70
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	71	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	71
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	73	Canceling	-	Original Sheet No.	73
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	74	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	74
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	75	Canceling	C	Original Sheet No.	75
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	76	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	76
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	77	Canceling	0	Original Sheet No.	77
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	78	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	78
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	70 79	-	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	79
6 <sup>th</sup>		79 80	Canceling	5 5 <sup>th</sup>		
0 1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.		Canceling	5	Revised Sheet No.	80
I 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	81 82	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Original Sheet No.	81
2 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	82	Canceling	Т	Revised Sheet No.	82
	Revised Sheet No.	96	Canceling	<b>₄</b> th	Original Sheet No.	96
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	97	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	97
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	97.1	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	97.1
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	98	Canceling	- rd	Original Sheet No.	98
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	99	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	99
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	100	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	100
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	101	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	101

th			<b>.</b>	- th		
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	102	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	102
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	103	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	103
7 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	104	Canceling	6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	104
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	105	Canceling	U	Original Sheet No.	105
1 <sup>st</sup>			-		-	
	Revised Sheet No.	106	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	106
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	107	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	107
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	108	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	108
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	110	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	110
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	110.1	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	110.1
6 <sup>th</sup>		111	•	5 <sup>th</sup>		111
c <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.		Canceling	J ⊿th	Revised Sheet No.	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	112	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	112
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	113	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	113
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	114	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	114
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	115	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	115
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	116	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	116
5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	117	Canceling	4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	117
5 <sup>th</sup>			-	4 <sup>th</sup>		118
Э ,th	Revised Sheet No.	118	Canceling		Revised Sheet No.	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.1	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	119.1
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.2	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.2
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.3	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	119.3
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.4	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.4
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.			1		
and		119.5	Canceling	⊿ st	Original Sheet No.	119.5
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.6	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.6
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.7	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.7
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.8	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	119.8
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	119.9	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	119.9
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	123.1	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.1
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	123.2	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.2
1 <sup>st</sup>					-	
	Revised Sheet No.	123.3	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.3
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	123.4	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.4
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	123.5	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.5
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	123.6	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	123.6
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	124	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No	124
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	125	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No	125
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	126	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No	126
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	126.1	-	2		126.1
1 1 <sup>st</sup>			Canceling		Original Sheet No.	
	Revised Sheet No.	126.2	Canceling	th	Original Sheet No.	126.2
13 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127	Canceling	12 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.1	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.1
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.2	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.2
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.3	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.3
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.4	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.4
6 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.5	Canceling	5 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.5
0 2 <sup>nd</sup>			-	1 <sup>st</sup>		
	Revised Sheet No.	127.6	Canceling		Revised Sheet No	127.6
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.7	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.7
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.8	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.8
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.9	Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.9
4 <sup>th</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	127.10	Canceling	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No	127.10
	Original Sheet No.	127.11		•		
	Original Sheet No.	127.12				
1 <sup>st</sup>			0			407
	Revised Sheet No.	137	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	137
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	137.1	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	137.1
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	137.2	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	137.2
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	137.3	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	137.3
	Original Sheet No.	140	5			
	Original Sheet No.	141				
	Original Sheet No.	142				
	-					
	Original Sheet No.	143				
	Original Sheet No.	144				

Original Sheet No.	145
Original Sheet No.	146
Original Sheet No.	146.1
Original Sheet No.	146.2
Original Sheet No.	146.3
Original Sheet No.	146.4
Original Sheet No.	147
Original Sheet No.	147.1
Original Sheet No.	147.2
Original Sheet No.	147.3
Original Sheet No.	147.4
Original Sheet No.	147.5
Original Sheet No.	148
Original Sheet No.	148.1
Original Sheet No.	148.2
Original Sheet No.	148.3
Original Sheet No.	148.4
Original Sheet No.	149
Original Sheet No.	149.1
Original Sheet No.	149.2
Original Sheet No.	149.3
Original Sheet No.	149.4
Original Sheet No.	149.5
Original Sheet No.	149.6
5	

## KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company PSC Mo. No. 1, Electric Rules and Regulations Effective December 22, 2016

2 <sup>nd</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No.	R-1 R-2 R-5 R-5.01 R-6 R-7 R-10 R-13 R-20	Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Revised Sheet No.	R-1 R-2 R-5 R-5.01 R-6 R-7 R-10 R-13 R-20
2 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No.	R-21 R-32	Canceling Canceling Canceling	I	Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No.	R-20 R-21 R-32
1 <sup>st</sup>	Original Sheet No. Revised Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No.	R-32.1 R-33 R-33.1 R-33.3	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-33
1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No.	R-35 R-38 R-47 R-49 R-50 R-50 R-51 R-52 R-53 R-54 R-62.15	Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling Canceling	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Original Sheet No. Original Sheet No. Revised Sheet No. Revised Sheet No.	R-35 R-38 R-47 R-50 R-50 R-51 R-52 R-53 R-54 R-62.15

1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-62.16	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-62.16
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-62.17	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-62.17
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-62.18	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-62.18
	Original Sheet No.	R-62.22				
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-63.01.1	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-63.01.1
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-66	Canceling	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-66
1 <sup>st</sup>	Revised Sheet No.	R-67	Canceling		Original Sheet No.	R-67